
Southeastern (23-7) -vs- Florida Memorial (FL) (14-13)
3/21/2026 at Miami Gardens, Fla. (Harry T. Moore)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Peyten Czekalewski (2-0)
Loss: Esteban Jogins (3-2)
HBP: Esteban Jogins
PB: None
 
Start: 12:01 PM   Time: 2:44   Attendance: 35   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Southeastern 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 5 9 2
Florida Memorial (FL) 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 2

Southeastern 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Armani Cozza cf 4 0 0 0 1 1 0
Charlie Collins rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Dayne Wimberly dh 4 1 2 0 1 1 1
Cort Pryor lf 5 0 1 0 0 0 1
Braden Bartholomae 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Cade Parry 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Paul Wittmann 2b 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
    Victor Esquivel Perez 2b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
David Flores c 3 1 1 2 1 0 0
Nathanial Hopkins ss 2 2 1 0 2 1 3
Kai Langford p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Peyten Czekalewski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grant Trentmann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aron Harrington p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Micah Earwood p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Parker Lambeth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 5 9 2 5 7 8

2B: Nathanial Hopkins (1)
HR: David Flores (1)
SB: Nathanial Hopkins (1)
CS: Armani Cozza (1); Charlie Collins (1)
HBP: Charlie Collins (1)
E: Kai Langford (1); Peyten Czekalewski (1)
DP: 1

Florida Memorial (FL) 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Damarion Butler 2b 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Don McKnight III lf 4 0 1 0 0 2 2
Armando Ramirez rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Wilber Puertas 3b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Ray Sobrino 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Dennys Acosta ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Justin Martinez dh 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
Gregory Leal c 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Nathan Martinez ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Christian Carratala ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pheron Charlton cf 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Esteban Jogins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Diego Coss p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Marwan Khatib p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 1 5 1 2 9 5

2B: Armando Ramirez (1)
SF: Justin Martinez (1)
SB: Damarion Butler (1); Don McKnight III (1); Armando Ramirez
(1); Pheron Charlton (1)
CS: Pheron Charlton (1)
E: Esteban Jogins (2)

Southeastern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kai Langford 3.0 1 1 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 10 12 1 4 62
Peyten Czekalewski (W, 2-0) 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 9
Grant Trentmann 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 2 24
Aron Harrington 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 5
Micah Earwood 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 4 4 1 0 15
Parker Lambeth 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 8
Totals 5 1 0 2 9 0 1 0 0 30 33 10 6 123

Florida Memorial (FL) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Esteban Jogins (L, 3-2) 4.2 4 3 1 2 4 2 0 1 0 17 20 5 4 79
Diego Coss 1.1 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 1 26
Marwan Khatib 3.0 2 0 0 2 3 0 1 0 0 11 13 3 3 44
Totals 9 5 3 5 7 2 1 1 0 34 40 10 8 149



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Southeastern - Top of 1st SEU FMU
Armani Cozza walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Armani Cozza out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
Charlie Collins grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Dayne Wimberly singled to left field (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Cort Pryor singled to left field (0-0); Dayne Wimberly advanced to second. 0 0
Cort Pryor advanced to second on the error; Dayne Wimberly advanced to third on a throwing error by p,
failed pickoff attempt, scored, unearned. 1 0
Braden Bartholomae lined out to 2b (3-1 BBFB). 1 0

Florida Memorial (FL) - Bottom of 1st SEU FMU
Damarion Butler struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 1 0
Don McKnight III struck out swinging (3-2 SBSBBS). 1 0
Armando Ramirez flied out to rf (2-2 BFBFF). 1 0

Southeastern - Top of 2nd SEU FMU
Cade Parry struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS). 1 0
Paul Wittmann grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BBS). 1 0
David Flores flied out to rf (0-1 K). 1 0

Florida Memorial (FL) - Bottom of 2nd SEU FMU
Wilber Puertas walked (3-2 BKBSBFB). 1 0
Ray Sobrino reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KF); Wilber Puertas out at second 3b to 2b. 1 0
Justin Martinez reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Ray Sobrino out at second 2b to ss. 1 0
Gregory Leal struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 1 0

Southeastern - Top of 3rd SEU FMU
Nathanial Hopkins doubled to left center (2-0 BB). 1 0
Nathanial Hopkins advanced to third on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt, scored, unearned. 2 0
Armani Cozza struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 2 0
Charlie Collins flied out to lf to left center (2-2 BFKB). 2 0
Dayne Wimberly struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 2 0

Florida Memorial (FL) - Bottom of 3rd SEU FMU
Nathan Martinez grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 2 0
Pheron Charlton singled through the right side (2-2 BKKFFFB). 2 0
Pheron Charlton out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 0
Damarion Butler walked (3-2 BBBKSFB). 2 0
Damarion Butler stole second. 2 0
Don McKnight III grounded out to p (1-2 KBK). 2 0

Southeastern - Top of 4th SEU FMU
Cort Pryor lined out to 2b (1-1 SB). 2 0
Braden Bartholomae flied out to cf (2-2 FBFB). 2 0
Cade Parry singled to left center (1-1 BF). 2 0
Cade Parry advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
Paul Wittmann struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 2 0

Florida Memorial (FL) - Bottom of 4th SEU FMU
Armando Ramirez reached first on a fielding error by p, assist by 1b (3-1 BBBK). 2 0



Peyten Czekalewski to p for Kai Langford. 2 0
Wilber Puertas singled through the left side (1-1 KB); Armando Ramirez advanced to second. 2 0
Ray Sobrino struck out swinging (0-2 FSFS). 2 0
Wilber Puertas advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt; Armando Ramirez
advanced to third on the error. 2 0
Justin Martinez lined out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Armando Ramirez scored, unearned. 2 1
Gregory Leal flied out to lf to left center (1-2 SBF). 2 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southeastern - Top of 5th SEU FMU
David Flores grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 2 1
Nathanial Hopkins walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 2 1
Armani Cozza grounded out to 3b (0-1 K); Nathanial Hopkins advanced to second. 2 1
Nathanial Hopkins advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 1
Charlie Collins hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 2 1
Diego Coss to p for Esteban Jogins. 2 1
Charlie Collins out at second c to ss, caught stealing; Nathanial Hopkins stole home. 3 1

Florida Memorial (FL) - Bottom of 5th SEU FMU
Grant Trentmann to p for Peyten Czekalewski. 3 1
Nathan Martinez grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 1
Pheron Charlton struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 3 1
Damarion Butler grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 3 1

Southeastern - Top of 6th SEU FMU
Dayne Wimberly singled to shortstop (3-1 FBBB). 3 1
Cort Pryor flied out to rf (3-1 KBBB). 3 1
Braden Bartholomae grounded out to 3b (0-0); Dayne Wimberly advanced to second. 3 1
Cade Parry flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 1

Florida Memorial (FL) - Bottom of 6th SEU FMU
Don McKnight III singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 3 1
Don McKnight III stole second. 3 1
Armando Ramirez flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 3 1
Wilber Puertas flied into double play cf to 2b (2-1 BFB); Don McKnight III out on the play. 3 1

Southeastern - Top of 7th SEU FMU
Paul Wittmann singled through the right side (0-0). 3 1
David Flores homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-1 BS); Paul Wittmann scored. 5 1
Nathanial Hopkins walked (3-1 KBBBB). 5 1
Marwan Khatib to p for Diego Coss. 5 1
Armani Cozza popped up to ss (2-1 BBF). 5 1
Charlie Collins struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 5 1
Dayne Wimberly grounded out to p (0-1 K). 5 1

Florida Memorial (FL) - Bottom of 7th SEU FMU
Aron Harrington to p for Grant Trentmann. 5 1
Ray Sobrino struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 5 1
Justin Martinez flied out to lf (0-0). 5 1
Gregory Leal flied out to cf (2-1 BFB). 5 1

Southeastern - Top of 8th SEU FMU
Cort Pryor grounded out to 3b (0-0). 5 1
Braden Bartholomae singled up the middle (2-2 BKBF). 5 1



Cade Parry flied out to lf to left center (2-2 BSBF). 5 1
Victor Esquivel Perez pinch hit for Paul Wittmann. 5 1
Victor Esquivel Perez singled to left field (1-0 B); Braden Bartholomae advanced to second. 5 1
Victor Esquivel Perez advanced to second on a balk; Braden Bartholomae advanced to third. 5 1
David Flores walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 1
Nathanial Hopkins struck out swinging (2-2 BFBKS). 5 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Florida Memorial (FL) - Bottom of 8th SEU FMU
Micah Earwood to p for Grant Trentmann. 5 1
Christian Carratala pinch hit for Nathan Martinez. 5 1
Victor Esquivel Perez to 2b for Paul Wittmann. 5 1
Christian Carratala flied out to lf (3-2 BBBKF). 5 1
Pheron Charlton singled to left center (0-1 K). 5 1
Damarion Butler struck out swinging (0-2 SFS); Pheron Charlton stole second. 5 1
Pheron Charlton advanced to third on a balk. 5 1
Don McKnight III struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 5 1

Southeastern - Top of 9th SEU FMU
Nathan Martinez to ss for Christian Carratala. 5 1
Armani Cozza grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 5 1
Charlie Collins struck out swinging (3-2 FFBBFBS). 5 1
Dayne Wimberly walked (3-2 FFBBBB). 5 1
Cort Pryor flied out to lf to left center (0-0). 5 1

Florida Memorial (FL) - Bottom of 9th SEU FMU
Parker Lambeth to p for Micah Earwood. 5 1
Armando Ramirez doubled to right field (1-1 KB). 5 1
Wilber Puertas struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS); Armando Ramirez stole third. 5 1
Dennys Acosta pinch hit for Ray Sobrino. 5 1
Dennys Acosta fouled out to 1b (0-0). 5 1
Justin Martinez flied out to cf (1-2 KBF). 5 1


